A statement showing all sales, transfers, cancellation and/or use of treasury shares as at the end of the current
financial period reported on

There were no sales, transfers, cancellation and/or use of treasury shares by the Company during the year ended 30 June
2020.

The Company had no outstanding convertibles and no subsidiary holdings as at 30 June 2020 and 30 June 2019.

Total number of issued shares as at 30 June 2020 was 4,245,902,914 ordinary shares (31 December 2019: 4,237,976,173
ordinary shares). The increase represents 7,926,741 new ordinary shares being allotted and issued on 14 May 2020 at
$0.1948 per share to eligible shareholders who have elected to participate in the Company's Scrip Dividend Scheme in
respect of the interim tax exempt (one-tier) dividend of $0.0032 per ordinary share in the capital of the Company for the
financial year ended 30 June 2020.

Page 7 of 17

OXLEY HOLDINGS LIMITED
Company Registration No. 201005612G

5

New or amended standards

Agenda Decision - Overtime transfer of constructed goods (SFRS(I) 1-23 Borrowing Costs)

As previously
reported Effects As restated

As previously
reported Effects As restated

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

Cost of sales (126,662)   3,423   (123,239)   (550,990)   3,703   (547,287)
Finance costs (51,986)   (26,675)   (78,661)   (100,786)   (49,019)   (149,805)
Share of results from associates and
   joint ventures, net of tax (16,516)   (2,432)   (18,948)   (20,457)   (2,432)   (22,889)
Income tax expense 2,874   3,039   5,913   (15,494)   6,053   (9,441)
Profit for the period/year 84,807   (22,645)   62,162   137,671   (41,695)   95,976
Exchange differences on translation of
   foreign operations (7,630)   200   (7,430)   (38,973)   330   (38,643)
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for
   the period/year 11,661   200   11,861   (62,994)   330   (62,664)

Profit for the period/year attributable to:
- Owners of the company 86,493   (23,973)   62,520   139,786   (43,023)   96,763
- Non-controlling interests (1,686)   1,328   (358)   (2,115)   1,328   (787)

84,807   (22,645)   62,162   137,671   (41,695)   95,976

Total comprehensive income for
   the period attributable to:
- Owners of the company 98,077   (23,772)   74,305   76,724   (42,692)   34,032
- Non-controlling interests (1,609)   1,327   (282)   (2,047)   1,327   (720)

96,468   (22,445)   74,023   74,677   (41,365)   33,312

Basic and diluted earnings per share 2.09 cents (0.58) cents 1.51 cents 3.42 cents (1.05) cents 2.37 cents

As previously
reported Effects As restated

As previously
reported Effects As restated

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000
Effect on Statements of Financial Position
Investments in joint ventures 53,312   (2,456)   50,856   75,176   (21)   75,155
Deferred tax assets 5,385   7,380   12,765   1,530   1,327   2,857
Development properties 2,693,264   (99,227)   2,594,037   2,143,716   (54,244)   2,089,472
Retained earnings 993,498   (94,708)   898,790   898,404   (51,685)   846,719
Other reserves 234,793   331   235,124   297,855   -   297,855
Non-controlling interests 4,600   74   4,674   41,282   (1,253)   40,029

Net asset value per ordinary share
based on total number of issued
shares (excluding treasury shares) 36.21 (2.27) 33.94 36.53 (1.30) 35.23

If there are any changes in the accounting policies and methods of computation, including any required by an accounting standard,
what has changed, as well as the reasons for, and the effect of the change

On 1 July 2019, the Group adopted all the new standards, amendments and interpretations to existing standards that are mandatory for
application from that date. Except for the below, the adoption of the new standards and interpretations did not result in any significant
impact on the financial statements.

As at 30 June 2019

In March 2019, the IFRS Interpretations Committee (IFRSIC) issued an update on the decisions reached by the IFRSIC and concluded its